

**Statement of Comprehensive Income  
for the period ended 31 March 2026 (Unaudited)**

	<b>31-Mar-26</b>	<b>31-Mar-25</b>
	RO	RO
Revenue	2,947,200	2,699,801
Cost of Operation	(2,475,070)	(2,383,585)
<b>Gross profit</b>	<b>472,130</b>	<b>316,216</b>
General and administrative expenses	(288,900)	(259,867)
Other income	59,884	62,950
<b>Operating profit</b>	<b>243,115</b>	<b>119,300</b>
Interest expenses	-	-
<b>Finance income/(cost) - net</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>Profit Before IFRS 9 , 16 &amp; Taxation</b>	<b>243,115</b>	<b>119,300</b>
<b>IFRS-16</b>	(13,209)	(12,392)
<b>IFRS-9</b>	(47,673)	(20,908)
<b>Net Profit before Tax</b>	<b>182,232</b>	<b>86,000</b>
Taxation	(35,304)	(12,900)
<b>Total comprehensive income for the period</b>	<b>146,928</b>	<b>73,100</b>
<b>Earnings per share (compounded for the period)</b>	<b>0.018</b>	<b>0.009</b>

**CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS**